POWER
ADO300 Series
300 Watt 1/8 Brick DC-DC Converter
Total Power:	 300 Watt
	 (11.77 V @ 26 A)
Input Voltage:	36 - 75 V
Single Output:	11.82 V @ 50%
 	 load

Data Sheet
ADO300 Series Data Sheet
Ordering Information
Model number Input voltage Output voltage set point Output current Efficiency
ADO300-48S12-6L 36 - 75 Vdc 11.77 Vdc 26 A 95.2% (full load)
ADO300-48S12B-6L 36 - 75 Vdc 11.77 Vdc 26 A 95.2% (full load)
ADO300-48S12-6LI 36 - 75 Vdc 11.77 Vdc 26 A 95.2% (full load)
ADO300-48S12B-6LI 36 - 75 Vdc 11.77 Vdc 26 A 95.2% (full load)
B  = Baseplate
-6 = 3.8 mm pin length
I   = PMBus interface version
Default negative logic